
BOARD OF GOVERNORS OF THE FEDERAL RESERVE SYSTEM 
H.U.2 (For Immediate Release) May 13# 1953 

CONDITION OF WEEKLY REPORTING MEMBER BANKS IN LEADING CITIES 

The condition statement of weekly reporting member banks in leading cities 
shows the following principal changes for the week ended May 6: Increases of #233 
million in reserve balances with Federal Reserve Banks, yU52 million in United 
States Government deposits, and $390 million in demand deposits credited to domestic 
banks, and a decrease of #2b million in demand deposits adjusted. 

Commercial, industrial, and agricultural loans showed only minor changes in 
most districts, and there was a net increase of &>6 million at all reporting member 
banks; the larger changes were increases of $9 million each in the Boston and Cleve-
land districts and a decrease of £-10 million in Chicago. Changes according to 
industry appear in another press release• Loans to brokers and dealers for pur-
chasing or carrying securities increased $93 million. Loans to banks decreased 
$58 million. "Other loans" increased $2lt million. 

Holdings of Treasury bills decreased in five districts and increased in the 
other seven and there was a net decrease of $Mi million at all reporting member 
banks j the principal changes were decreases of $31 million in New York City and i<30 
million in the San Francisco District. Holdings of Treasury certificates of in-
debtedness and of Treasury notes decreased $27 million, and $lj.O million, respectively. 
Holdings of United States Government bonds increased $23 million in the Chicago 
District, $21 million in the San Francisco District, and a total of million at 
all reporting member banks. Holdings of "other securities" decreased $70 million, 
of which $66 million was in New York City. 

Demand deposits adjusted decreased $329 million in New York City, $201 million 
in the Chicago District, $67 million in the Cleveland District, $6lt million in the 
Kansas City District, and by smaller amounts in all but one of the other districts. 
Time deposits increased #53 million. United States Government deposits and demand 
deposits credited to domestic banks increased in most districts* 

A summary of assets and liabilities of reporting member banks follows: 

May 
6, 
1953 

Increase or 
decrease since May 

6, 
1953 

April 29, 
. 1953, , S?27' 

(in millions of dollars) 

Loans and investments - total 76,238 - 63 +2,11*3 
Loans - net 39,508 + 71 +U,k78 
Loans - gross 10,119 + 72 +U,532 
Commercial, industrial, and agricultural loans 23,139 + 6 +2,2U7 
Loans to brokers and dealers for 

23,139 

purchasing or carrying securities 1,633 + 93 - 82 
Other loans for purchasing or carrying securities 796 + 7 + 129 
Real estate loans 6,2lU + U58 
Loans to banks 553 - 5 8 + 171 
Other loans 7,78k + 2U +1,609 

U. S. Government securities - total 29,185 - 6U -<2,660 
Treasury bills 1,539 - hh -1,938 
Treasury certificates of indebtedness 2,011 - 27 -1,790 
Treasury notes 5,731 - ItO - 229 
U. S. bonds 19,901 • hi +1,297 

Other securities 7,51t5 - 70 + 325 

Reserves with Federal Reserve Banks 1U,U80 +233 - US6 
Cash in vault 892 - 81 + 22 
Balances with domestic banks 2,308 - 16 + 22 

L I A B I L I T I E S 

Demand deposits adjusted 53,352 -82U + 753 
Time deposits except Government 18,289 + 53 +1,361 
U. S. Government deposits 2,065 +152 - 839 
Interbank demand deposits; Domestic banks 9,826 +390 + 77 

Foreign banks 1,289 - 26 + h7 
Borrowings 1,122 + 17 - 88 
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11.4.2(a) ASSETS AND LIABILITY 
j Total 
| All 
[Districts 

OF lir.KLY REPORTING 1EMBER BANKS IN LEADING CITIES, May 6, 1953 
F e d e r a l R e s e r v e D i s t r i c t 

Boston New 
York 

Phila-
delphia 

Cleve-jRich-
Innd raond 

Atlanta Chicago 
St. 

Louis 
Minne-
apolis. 

Kansas 
City 

Dallas San 
Francisco 

A S S E T S 

Loans and investments - total 
Loans — net# 

Commercialj industrial, and agr 1 loans 
Loans to brokers and dealers for 

purchasing or carrying securities 
Other loans for purchasing or carrying 

securities 
Real estate loans 
Loans to banks 
Other loans 

U. S. Government securities - total 
Treasury bills 
Treasury certificates of indebtedness 
Treasury notes 
U. S. bonds 

Other securities 

Reserves with Federal Reserve Banks 
Cash in vault 
Balances with domestic banks 
Other assets - net 

T. Tft R I L.I T I E S 

Demand deposits adjusted 
Time deposits except Government 
U. S. Government deposits 
Interbank demand deposits: 
Domestic banks 
Foreign banks 

Borrowings 
Other liabilities 

CAPITAL ACCOUNTS 

(In millions of dollars) 

76,238 
39,508 
23,139 

1,633 

796 
6,214 

553 
7,784 

29,185 
1,539 
2,011 
5,731 

19,904 
7,545 

14,480 
892 

2,308 
1,550 

53,352 
18,289 

2,065 

9,826 
1,289 
1,122 
2,129 
7,396 

3,514 23,453 3,003 5,514 3,084 2,889 10,535 
1,865 13,704 1,616 2,539 1,407 1,241 4,291 
1,121 9,168 910 1,527 645 708 2,811 

19 1,269 38 45 13 18 155 

29 298 22 69 80 40 103 
295 819 144 472 259 91 530 

38 348 20 — — 28 17 21 
398 2,023 514 475 398 389 752 

1,322 7,377 1,016 2,444 1,449 1,392 5,170 
56 253 34 132 114 142 166 
94 228 53 289 115 188 356 

153 1,188 136 569 285 348 1,265 
1,019 5,708 793 1,454 935 714 3,383 

327 2,372 371 531 228 256 1,074 
574 5,290 548 945 556 505 2,148 

65 203 46 89 73 44 114 
99 157 98 144 163 220 301 
96 590 60 89 59 62 114 

2,850 17,604 2,354 3,824 2,360 2,170 7,063 
575 3,285 455 1,578 642 568 2,957 

97 820 79 110 122 54 340 

276 2,861 389 494 419 606 1,579 
27 1,047 13 7 8 9 37 
43 230 68 138 74 26 255 
83 1,087 45 70 40 45 120 

397 2,759 352 560 270 242 861 

Individual loan items are reported gross, i.e., before deduction of valuation reserves. 

'•-93 2,4-
1,328 

704 

15 

1,313 
651 
334 

3,108 
1,323 
806 

12 

3,082 14,250 
1,790 7,753 
1,178 3,227 

13 34 

19 10 24 70 32 
254 129 183 134 2,904 

14 — 19 14 34 
340 185 291 400 1,619 

973 505 1,462 1,101 4,974 
100 15 265 88 174 
109 32 174 120 253 
193 123 323 184 964 
571 335 700 709 3,583 
192 157 323 191 1,523 
433 204 595 574 2,103 

34 13 38 45 128 
124 70 296 385 251 

32 18 42 89 299 

1,575 835 2,182 2,425 8,110 
491 260 497 551 6,430 

55 39 60 60 229 

654 303 978 755 512 
3 3 2 8 125 

80 36 57 18 97 
38 25 40 46 490 

225 117 263 312 1,038 
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