## CONDITION OF WEEKLY REPORTING MEMBER BANKS IN LEADING CITIES

The condition statement of weekly reporting member banks in leading cities shows the following principal changes for the week ended May 6: Increases of \$233 million in reserve balances with Federal Reserve Banks, \$452 million in United States Government deposits, and \$390 million in demand deposits credited to domestic banks, and a decrease of \$824 million in demand deposits adjusted.

Commercial, industrial, and agricultural loans showed only minor changes in most districts, and there was a net increase of \$6 million at all reporting member banks; the larger changes were increases of \$9 million each in the Boston and Cleveland districts and a decrease of \$10 million in Chicago. Changes according to industry appear in another press release. Loans to brokers and dealers for purchasing or carrying securities increased \$93 million. Loans to banks decreased \$58 million. "Other loans" increased \$24 million.

Holdings of Treasury bills decreased in five districts and increased in the other seven and there was a net decrease of \$44 million at all reporting member banks: the principal changes were decreases of \$31 million in New York City and \$30 million in the San Francisco District. Holdings of Treasury certificates of indebtedness and of Treasury notes decreased \$27 million, and \$40 million, respectively. Holdings of United States Government bonds increased \$23 million in the Chicago District, \$21 million in the San Francisco District, and a total of \$47 million at all reporting member banks. Holdings of "other securities" decreased \$70 million, of which \$66 million was in New York City.

Demand deposits adjusted decreased \$329 million in New York City, \$201 million in the Chicago District, \$67 million in the Cleveland District, \$64 million in the Kansas City District, and by smaller amounts in all but one of the other districts. Time deposits increased \$53 million. United States Government deposits and demand deposits credited to domestic banks increased in most districts.

A summary of assets and liabilities of reporting member banks follows:

	May	Increase or decrease since				
	6, 1953	April 29, 1953	May 7, 1952			
ASSETS		(In millions	of dollars)			
Loans and investments - total	76,238	<b>-</b> 63	+2,143			
Loans - net	39,508	- ,	+4,478			
Loans - gross	40,119					
Commercial, industrial, and agricultural loans Loans to brokers and dealers for	23,139		+2,247			
purchasing or carrying securities	1,633	+ 93	- 82			
Other loans for purchasing or carrying securiti						
Real estate loans	6,214	•				
Loans to banks	553		+ 171			
Other loans	7,784		+1,609			
U. S. Government securities - total	29,185		-2,660			
Treasury bills	1,539		<b>-1,93</b> 8			
Treasury certificates of indebtedness	2,011		-1,790			
Treasury notes	5,731	- 40	- 229			
U. S. bonds	19,904	+ 47	+1,297			
Other securities	7,545	<b>-</b> 70	+ 325			
Reserves with Federal Reserve Banks	14,480	+233	<b>-</b> 456			
Cash in vault	892	- 81	+ 22			
Balances with domestic banks	2,308	<b>- 1</b> 6	+ 22			
LIABILITIES						
Demand deposits adjusted	53,352	-824	+ 753			
Time deposits except Government	18,289	+ 53	+1,361			
U. S. Government deposits	2,065	+452	- 839			
Interbank demand deposits: Domestic banks	9,826		+ 77			
Foreign banks	1,289		+ 47			
Borrowings	1,122	+ 17	- 88			

ASSETS AND LIABILITIES OF WECKLY REPORTING NEMBER BANKS IN LEADING CITIES, May 6, 1953

ASSETS AND LIABILI	TIES OF W	EKLY RI	EPORTING	NEMBER BA	NKS IN I	LEADING	CITIES	, May 6,	1953			***************************************	
H.4.2(a) ASSETS AND LIABILI	Total	OF WECKLY REPORTING NEMBER BANKS IN LEADING CITIES, May 6, 1953  tal Federal Reserve District											
	All	Boston	New York	Phila-	Cleve-F			Chicago	•		Kansas	Dallas	San Francisco
	(In millions of dollars)												
ASSETS					<b>\_</b>			·	•				
Loans and investments - total	76,238	3,514	23,453	3 <b>,</b> 003	5,514	3,084	2,889	10,535	2,493	1,313	3,108	3,082	14,250
Loans - net#	39,508	1,865	13,704	1,616	2,539	1,407	1,241	4,291	1,328	651	1,323	1,790	7,753
Commercial, industrial, and agril loans	23,139	1,121	9,168	910	1,527	645	708	2,811	704	334	806	1,178	3,227
Loans to brokers and dealers for						3.0	7.0	7 7 7	15	2	12	13	34
purchasing or carrying securities	1,633	19	1,269	38	45	13	18	155	10	2	12	رد	24
Other loans for purchasing or carrying	<b>~</b> 0/	20	004	22	40	80	40	103	19	10	24	70	32
securities	796	29	298	22	69 472	259	91	530	254	129	183	134	2,904
Real estate loans	6,214	295	819 348	144 20	412	28	17	21	14		19	14	34
Loans to banks	553	38 398		514	475	398	389	752	340	185	291	400	1,619
Other loans	7,784	270	2,023	714	417	7,0	201	. , ,	2.4-	_	•		•
a a sub-resumition a total	29,185	1,322	7,377	1,016	2,444	1,449	1,392	5,170	973	505	1,462	1,101	4,974
U. S. Government securities - total	1,539	56	253	34	132	114	142	166	100	-	265	88	174
Treasury bills Treasury certificates of indebtedness	2,011	94	228	53	289	115	188	356	109		174	120	253
Treasury notes	5,731	153	1,188	136	569	285	348	1,265	193		323	184	964
U. S. bonds	19,904	1,019	5,708	793	1,454	935	714	3,383	571	335	700	709	3,583
Other securities	7,545	327	2,372	371	531	228		1,074	192		323	191	1,523
Reserves with Federal Reserve Banks	14,480	574	5,290	548	945	556		2,148	433		595	574	2,103
Cash in vault	892	65	203	46	89	73		114	34		<b>3</b> 8	45	128 251
Balances with domestic banks	2,308	99	157	98	144	163		301	124			385 89	299
Other assets - net	1,550	96	590	60	89	59	62	114	32	18	42	69	277
LIABILITIES				•									
	<b>53,</b> 352	2,850	17,604	2,354	3,824	2,360	2,170	7,063	1,575	835	2,182	2,425	8,110
Demand deposits adjusted Time deposits except Government	18,289	575	3,285	455	1,578	642	568	2,957	491	. 260	497	551 60	6,430
U. S. Government deposits	2,065	97.		~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	110	122		2,957 340	55	39	60	60	229
Interbank demand deposits:	2,007	<b>71</b> %								200	077	mrr	510
Domestic banks	9,826	276	2,861	389	494	419		1,579				755 8	512 125
Foreign banks	1,289	27	1,047	13	7	8	-	37		-	2 57	18	97
Borrowings	1,122	43	230	68	138	74				_		_	490
Other liabilities	2,129	83	1,087	45	70 70	40 2 <b>7</b> 0		120 861	_	-	•	•	1,038
CAPITAL ACCOUNTS	7,396	397	2 <b>,</b> 759	352	560	270	242	901	RR)	, 11/	20)	7+~	-,000

 $<sup>\</sup>frac{n}{n}$  Individual loan items are reported gross, i.e., before deduction of valuation reserves.

Digitized for FRASER http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/ Federal Reserve Bank of St. Lauis